Type of Funding Budget Support Refugee

JORISS Projects

Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021
Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Response Type Requested (US $)
Budget Support 948,035,730

Refugee 617,902,564

Host community (Resilience) 192,256,712

Covid Response 261,815,395

0 0.0%
24,280,796 3.9%
10,725,488 5.6%
2,427,205

Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Development Component

412,040,805

Total 2,432,051,206

Host community
(Resilience)

New Projects 23,011,746.00 10,703,907.00

443 446

37,876,935

Infrastructure and

Covid Response

2,427,205.00

Institutional
Capacity
Development
Component

443,446.00

Additional Fund 1,269,050.00 21,581.00

0.00

0.00

Bilateral Agreements with the Government 0.00 0.00

Budget Support
UN Direct Interventions
Jordan Hashemite Charity Organization
(JHCO) REPORT
Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24,280,796.00

0.00

10,725,488.00

0.00

2,427,205.00

0.00

443,446.00

36,586,304.00

1,290,631.00

Total (US $)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

37,876,935.00

Funded (US $)

37,876,935.00




Sectors

Economic
empowerment
Education
Health
Protection and
Justice

Public services

Shelter
Wash

Sub Sectores

Food security

Budget Support

Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021
Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Funded By Sector (US $)

Refugee

71,862

Host community
(Resilience)

0

Covid Response

0

Infrastructure and
Institutional
Capacity Building
Component

Livelihoods

2,518,393

21,581

173,575

Education

2,344,539

6,607,090

0

Health

6,358,373

1,519,142

Justice

1,200,000

0

Social Protection

11,787,629

2,577,675

Energy

0
0
0
0

Environment

0

Municipal Services

2,253,630

Transportation

Shelter

364,330

Wash

0

ST EROLEL LGN Sectors Unspecified

Total

© e fee) full fevll fev) fun) el fev) fev) fen)l Sev) Fevl Neo)

24,280,796

10,725,488

2,427,205

0
443,446

Sub Total

71,862
2,713,549
9,030,745
7,877,515
1,200,000
14,365,304
0
0
2,253,630
0
364,330
0
0

37,876,935

PR PEWEP SN S Y

2,785,411

9,030,745
7,877,515

15,565,304

2,253,630

364,330

0
0




COUNTRY

Australia

Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021

Budget Support

Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Funded By Country (US $)

Refugee

Host community
(Resilience)

Covid Response

Infrastructure and
Institutional Capacity
Building Component

Austria - 254,546 _ -
Belgium - - - B
Botswana - 50,000 - _
Canada - 84,756 - _
Croatia - - - -
Cyprus - - - B
Czech - 22,597 14,527 -
Denmark - - 2,565,115 -
EBRD / GCFF - B - R
Estonia - 60,000 - -
Eu - MADAD - - 726,370 -
European Union - - - -
Finland - 14,170 - -
France - - - -

Germany - 4,494,827 4,639,318 2,253,630
Hong Kong - 500,000 - -
Iceland - - B R
Ireland - - 18,159 -
Ttaly - 499,186 609,989 -
Japan - 30,000 - -
Kuwait - - -

Liechtenstein

21,862

PR PEWEP SN S Y

37,124
2,565,115

LX)
726,370

14,170
11,387,775
500,000
18,159
1,109,175
30,000
21,862
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Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021
Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Funded By Country (US $)
Infrastructure and
Covid Response Institutional Capacity
Building Component

Host community

COUNTRY
Budget Support Refugee i)

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malaysia - - - - -
Multilateral Funds - 6,248,562 - - - 6,248,562
Netherlands - - 127,772 - - 127,772
Norway - - 840,000 - - 840,000
Panama - - - - - -
Poland - 119,990 - - - 119,990

Private Sector - - - - -

Qatar - - - - -

Saudi Arabia - - - - -

Self Contribution - - 2,856 - -
Slovakia - - - - 364,330

South Kotea - 200,000 - - -

Spain - - - - -
Sweden - - -
Switzetland - 1,684,119 1,159,801 - - 2,843,920
United Arab Emirates -Non Government organization - - - - - -
United Kingdom - 1,614,504 - 33,896 - 1,648,400
United States of America 8,381,677 139,679 8,542,937
24,280,796 2,427,205 443,446 37,876,935

10,725,488


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Saudi_Arabia

