

Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021 Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Response Type	Requested (US \$)	Funded (US \$)	º/o
Budget Support	948,035,730	0	0.0%
Refugee	617,902,564	24,280,796	3.9%
Host community (Resilience)	192,256,712	10,725,488	5.6%
Covid Response	261,815,395	2,427,205	0.9%
Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Development Component	412,040,805	443,446	0.1%
Total	2,432,051,206	37,876,935	1.6%

Туре (	of Funding	Budget Support	Refugee	Host community (Resilience)	Covid Response	Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Development Component	Total (	'US \$)
JORISS Projects	New Projects	0.00	23,011,746.00	10,703,907.00	2,427,205.00	443,446.00	36,586,304.00	
(NGOs)	Additional Fund	0.00	1,269,050.00	21,581.00	0.00	0.00	1,290,631.00	37,876,935.00
Bilateral Agreemen	its with the Government	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Budge	et Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
UN Direc	t Interventions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Jordan Hashemite Charity Organization (JHCO) REPORT		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total		0.00	24,280,796.00	10,725,488.00	2,427,205.00	443,446.00	37,876,935.00	



## Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021 Wednesday, 31 March, 2021

Funded By Sector (US \$)								
Sectors	Sub Sectores	Budget Support	Refugee	Host community (Resilience)	Covid Response	Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Building Component	Sub Total	Total
Economic	Food security	0	71,862	0	0	0	71,862	2,785,411
empowerment	Livelihoods	0	2,518,393	21,581	173,575	0	2,713,549	2,785,411
Education	Education	0	2,344,539	6,607,090	0	79,116	9,030,745	9,030,745
Health	Health	0	6,358,373	1,519,142	0	0	7,877,515	7,877,515
Protection and	Justice	0	1,200,000	0	0	0	1,200,000	15,565,304
Justice	Social Protection	0	11,787,629	2,577,675	0	0	14,365,304	
	Energy	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,253,630
Public services	Environment	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Fublic services	Municipal Services	0	0	0	2,253,630	0	2,253,630	2,233,030
	Transportation	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Shelter	Shelter	0	0	0	0	364,330	364,330	364,330
Wash	Wash	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sectors Unspecified	Sectors Unspecified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		0	24,280,796	10,725,488	2,427,205	443,446	37,876	,935



Wednesday, 31 March, 2021								
Funded By Country (US \$)								
COUNTRY	Budget Support	Refugee	Host community (Resilience)	Covid Response	Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Building Component	Total		
Australia	-	-	-	-	79,116	79,116		
Austria	-	254,546	-	-	-	254,546		
Belgium	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Botswana	-	50,000	-	-	-	50,000		
Canada	-	84,756	-	-	-	84,756		
Croatia	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Cyprus	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Czech	-	22,597	14,527	-	-	37,124		
Denmark	-	-	2,565,115	-	-	2,565,115		
EBRD / GCFF	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Estonia	-	60,000	-	-	-	60,000		
Eu - MADAD	-	-	726,370	-	-	726,370		
European Union	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Finland	-	14,170	-	-	-	14,170		
France	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Germany	-	4,494,827	4,639,318	2,253,630	-	11,387,775		
Hong Kong	-	500,000	-	-	-	500,000		
Iceland	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Ireland	-	-	18,159	-	-	18,159		
Italy	-	499,186	609,989	-	-	1,109,175		
Japan	-	30,000	-	-	-	30,000		
Kuwait	-	21,862	-	-	-	21,862		
Liechtenstein	-	-	-	-	-	-		

## Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021



Wednesday, 31 March, 2021								
Funded By Country (US \$)								
COUNTRY	Budget Support	Refugee	Host community (Resilience)	Covid Response	Infrastructure and Institutional Capacity Building Component	Total		
Lithuania	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Luxembourg	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Malaysia	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Multilateral Funds	-	6,248,562	-	-	-	6,248,562		
Netherlands	-	-	127,772	-	-	127,772		
Norway	-	-	840,000	-	-	840,000		
Panama	-	-	-	-	-	•		
Poland	-	119,990	-	-	-	119,990		
Private Sector	-	-	-	-	-	•		
Qatar	-	-	-	-	-	•		
Saudi Arabia	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Self Contribution	-	-	2,856	-	-	2,856		
Slovakia	-	-	-	-	364,330	364,330		
South Korea	-	200,000	-	-	-	200,000		
Spain	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Sweden	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Switzerland	-	1,684,119	1,159,801	-	-	2,843,920		
United Arab Emirates -Non Government organization	-	-	-	-	-	-		
United Kingdom	-	1,614,504	-	33,896	-	1,648,400		
United States of America	-	8,381,677	21,581	139,679	-	8,542,937		
Total	0	24,280,796	10,725,488	2,427,205	443,446	37,876,935		

## Funding Status for Jordan Response Plan 2021 Wednesday, 31 March, 2021